

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18745-18746/2007

U.P.FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARIDWAR ASBESTOS & CEMENT PROD.&ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.18745/2007

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

The petitioners are granted a week's time to file process fee  
alongwith spare copy of the SLP.

Issue notice to the unserved respondents.

List again on 4.4.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar